506760421 07/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6807238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH VINCENT SCARFUTTI	05/26/2021
CHRISTIAN CABEROY DE LA PENA	06/03/2021
ANEESHA SURESH BULCHANDANI	05/13/2021
SUSHANT SURESH YADAV	06/13/2021
LORENZO COSCARELLI	07/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK
Street Address:	66 WELLINGTON STREET WEST
Internal Address:	TD TOWER, 15TH FLOOR
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5K 1A2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16554476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357643

Email: amantilla@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW SALINERO
Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32850-43067/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW SALINERO, REG. NO. 78,167
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Y. Salinero/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021

PATENT 506760421 REEL: 056823 FRAME: 0726

Total Attachments: 6 source=43067_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=43067_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=43067_US_Assignment#page3.tif source=43067_US_Assignment#page4.tif source=43067_US_Assignment#page5.tif

source=43067_US_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056823 FRAME: 0727

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Joseph Vincent Scarfutti Christian Caberoy De La Pena Aneesha Suresh Bulchandani Sushant Suresh Yadav Lorenzo Coscarelli

has/have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

Task Based Service Management Platform

for which a United States Patent application was filed on August 28, 2019 and accorded application serial number 16/554,476 (further identified by Attorney Docket No. 32850-43067/US and TD Reference No. 19073-SEC-US-PAT, hereinafter the "Patent Application"), and

WHEREAS, **The Toronto-Dominion Bank** (hereinafter "**Assignee**"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 66 Wellington Street West, TD Tower, 15th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1A2, has acquired or is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed or claimed, and in and to all Letters Patent, in the United States of America, Canada, and throughout the world, which may be granted and issued therefore throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed or claimed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon the Patent Application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues or extensions of the Patent Application or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the inventions in any foreign country or countries including priority rights derived from any application for the inventions in any country;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers without charge which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute the Patent Application, and any and all substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or extensions thereof, and any and all reissues of

Page 1 of 6

the Letters Patent granted upon the Patent Application, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers without charge which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to the Patent Application and the inventions therein disclosed or claimed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, in the United States of America, Canada, and foreign countries, which may be granted upon the Patent Application, and any substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues or extensions thereof, and upon any foreign applications;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request the Patent Office to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the Patent Application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or extensions of the Patent Application, and each and every reissue of the Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) each individually hereby represent and warrant that I have read and fully understand the terms and provisions hereof, have had an opportunity to obtain independent legal advice, and have executed this assignment based upon my own judgment and advice of independent legal counsel (if sought), or alternatively, have waived the right to obtain independent legal counsel.

1/1/1/

EXECUTED at (City, Province) Brooklyn, NY, this 26 day of May, 2021

Inventor 1:

	Joseph Vincent Scarfutti	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I,	, whose full Post Office address is	S
	was	
personally present and did se	e the above named person, who is known to me, execute the abo	ve
Assignment.		
	(Signature of Witness)	

Page 2 of 6

Inventor 2:		
EXECUTED at (City, Province) Po	ort Chester, NY , this 3rd day of June , 2	2021
	Christian Caberoy De La Pena	
S	TATEMENT BY WITNESS	
Ι,	, whose full Post Office address	is
	was	
personally present and did see the	above named person, who is known to me, execute the ab	ove
Assignment.		
	(Signature of Witness)	

Page 3 of 6

Inventor 3:		.
EXECUTED at (0	ity, Province) <u>HObo Ken</u> , this <u>13 th</u> day of <u>MO</u> y, 2019	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Aneesha.	
	Ancesha Suresh Bulchandani	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I	, whose full Post Office address is	
	Was	
personally presen Assignment.	and did see the above named person, who is known to me, execute the above	
	(Signature of Witness)	

Page 4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 056823 FRAME: 0731

Inventor 4:
EXECUTED at (City, Province) Living Ston, NJ, this 15 day of Jugge, 2021
Q Jenney
Sushant Suresh Yaday
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I. DIPTI PATIL , whose full Post Office address is
905 BINGHAMPTON LN, LIVINGSTON, NT-07039 was
personally present and did see the above named person, who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.
(Signature of Witness)

Inventor 5:			
EXECUTED at (City, Province	Quebec, Quebec	, this <u>6th</u> day or	f, 2021
	L		?
	Lorenzo Co	oscarelli	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
I,		, whose full Pos	t Office address is
			was
personally present and did see t	he above named pers	on, who is known to m	e, execute the above
Assignment.			
	(Signature o	of Witness)	

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 056823 FRAME: 0733